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Exam 

POST-GRADUATE ADMISSION TEST (PGAT)-2025 SCHEDULE 

1. The PGAT-2025 will be held as per the following schedule: 

Day 

Day-1 

Day-2 

Day-3 

Day-4 

Date Shift Exam 

10-Jun-2s 1st 

10-Jun-2S 2nd 

11-Jun-25 Ist 

Copy to: 

11-Jun-2S 2nd 

12-Jun-25 Ist 

12-Jun-25 2nd 

13-Jun-25 Ist 

PGAT-2 

IPS & 
PGAT-2 

IVERSITy. 

PRESS RELEASE 

PGAT 1 

PGAT-2 Online 

LL.B. 3 
Years 

Mode Duration 

PGAT-2 Online 

Online 

13-Jun-25 2nd M.COM. 

Online 

LL.M. & Offline 

Offline 

Online 

Online 

Offline 

Online 

130 
Minutes 

130 
Minutes 

130 
Minutes 

130 
Minutes 

120 
Minutes 

130 
Minutes 

120 
Minutes 

130 
Minutes 

120 
Minutes 

130 
Minutes 

Reporting 
Time 

8:00 AM 

12:30 PM 

8:00 AM 

12:30 PM 

9:00 AM 

9:00 AM 

NO EXAM 

8:00 AM 

8:00 AM 

12:30 PM 

12:30 PM 

Gate 

Closure 

Time 

ONLINE (only): Bhopal, Kolkata, Patna and Thiruvananthapuram. 

9:00 AM 

1:30 PM 

PRAVESH BHAWAN 

University of Allahabad 
Chatham Lines Campus 

Prayagraj- 211 002 

9:00 AM 

1:30 PM 

10:00 
AM 
10:00 
AM 

9:00 AM 

9:00 AM 

1:30 PM 

1:30 PM 

Exam Timings 

9:30 AM- 11:40 AM 

2:00 PM - 4:10 PM 

9:30 AM - 11:40 AM 

2:00 PM- 4:10 PM 

10:30 AM - 12:30 PM 

3. The PGAT-2025 will be conducted at different centers in the following cities: 

10:30 AM - 12:40 PM 

9:30 AM- 11:30 AM 

9:30 AM - 11:40 AM 

2. Admit Cards for all the valid applications received by the University will be enabled one week 
before actual commencement of the PGAT-2025. The Candidates can download their admit 
card from the website https://aupravesh2025.cbtexam.in after entering their Application ID 
and date of birth. 

2:00 PM - 4:00 PM 

2:00 PM - 4:10 PM 

ONLINE & OFFLINE (both): Prayagraj, Lucknow, Kanpur, Gorakhpur, Varanasi, Bareilly 
in Uttar Pradesh and New Delhi. 

(Jayanta Kumar Pati). Pro. Jyanta KSnar Pau 
Diechar 

et-2t1002 
1, SVC for kind infornmation to Honourable Vice-Chancellor, Universiy or Atanabad. 
2. PRO, UoA with request to circulate the information in print and Electtronic Media. 

3. Chairman, ICT Cell, UoA with request to upload the information on University website. 

(Jayanta Kumár Pati) 
Prt Jayarta Knr Pa 

Urity of Atshebat-211002 
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