Director, Admissions 2025 Email: jkpati@allduniv.ac.in



PRAVESH BHAWAN University of Allahabad Chatham Lines Campus Prayagraj – 211 002

PRESS RELEASE POST-GRADUATE ADMISSION TEST (PGAT)-2025 SCHEDULE

1. The PGAT-2025 will be held as per the following schedule:

Exam Day	Date	Shift	Exam	Mode	Duration	Reporting Time	Gate Closure Time	Exam Timings
Day-1	10-Jun-25	1st	PGAT-2	Online	130 Minutes	8:00 AM	9:00 AM	9:30 AM - 11:40 AM
	10-Jun-25	2nd	PGAT-2	Online	130 Minutes	12:30 PM	1:30 PM	2:00 PM - 4:10 PM
Day-2	11-Jun-25	1st	IPS & PGAT-2	Online	130 Minutes	8:00 AM	9:00 AM	9:30 AM - 11:40 AM
	11-Jun-25	2nd	PGAT-2	Online	130 Minutes	12:30 PM	1:30 PM	2:00 PM - 4:10 PM
Day-3	12-Jun-25	1st	PGAT 1	Offline	120 Minutes	9:00 AM	10:00 AM	10:30 AM - 12:30 PM
				Online	130 Minutes	9:00 AM	10:00 AM	10:30 AM - 12:40 PM
	12-Jun-25	2nd	NO EXAM					
Day-4	13-Jun-25	1 st	LL.M. & LL.B. 3 Years	Offline	120 Minutes	8:00 AM	9:00 AM	9:30 AM - 11:30 AM
				Online	130 Minutes	8:00 AM	9:00 AM	9:30 AM - 11:40 AM
	13-Jun-25	2nd	м.сом.	Offline	120 Minutes	12:30 PM	1:30 PM	2:00 PM - 4:00 PM
				Online	130 Minutes	12:30 PM	1:30 PM	2:00 PM - 4:10 PM

- 2. Admit Cards for all the valid applications received by the University will be enabled one week before actual commencement of the PGAT-2025. The Candidates can download their admit card from the website https://aupravesh2025.cbtexam.in after entering their Application ID and date of birth.
- 3. The PGAT-2025 will be conducted at different centers in the following cities: **ONLINE & OFFLINE (both):** Prayagraj, Lucknow, Kanpur, Gorakhpur, Varanasi, Bareilly in Uttar Pradesh and New Delhi.

ONLINE (only): Bhopal, Kolkata, Patna and Thiruvananthapuram.

Copy to:

1. SVC for kind information to Honourable Vice-Chancellor, University of Allahabad.

2. PRO, UoA with request to circulate the information in print and Electtronic Media.

3. Chairman, ICT Cell, UoA with request to upload the information on University website.

(Jayanta Kumar Pati)

Prof. Jayanta Kumar Pan Disotar

University of Alianabad-211002